The Group manages its Interest rate risk by monitoring and managing cash flows, negotiating favourable rate on borrowings and deposits
including and maintaining and appropriate combination of fixed and variable rate debt.

Interest bearing assets   No such assets
Interest bearing liabilities   Bank overdrafts

Short term loans
Import loans

The borrowings are denominated in Sri Lankan rupees which is the functional currency.

	 Profile

At the reporting date, the interest rate profile of the Group’s interest-bearing financial instruments was:

GROUP COMPANY
 2022 2021  2022 2021

 Rs.  Rs.   Rs.   Rs.

Fixed rate instruments
Financial assets  -   -   -   -
Financial liabilities  -   -   -   -

Variable rate instruments
Financial assets  -   -   -   -
Financial liabilities  717,035,350  546,110,110  440,066,201  359,404,728

 717,035,350  546,110,110  440,066,201  359,404,728

	 Cash flow sensitivity for variable rate instruments

A reasonably possible change of 100 basis points in interest rate at the reporting date would have increased/ decreased equity and profit or
loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant:

GROUP COMPANY
1% Increase  1% Decrease  1% Increase  1% Decrease

Rs.’ 000 Rs.’ 000 Rs.’ 000 Rs.’ 000

As at 31 March 2022
Variable rate instruments 7,170  (7,170)  4,400  (4,400)
Cash flow sensitivity (net) 7,170  (7,170)  4,400  (4,400)

As at 31 March 2021
Variable rate instruments  5,461  (5,461)  3,594  (3,594)
Cash flow sensitivity (net)  5,461  (5,461)  3,594  (3,594)

REGNIS (LANKA) PLC   ANNUAL REPOR T 2021/22194

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

34   FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONTD.)
34.1.4 	 Capital management

The Board’s policy is to maintain a strong capital base to maintain confidence of the investors, creditors and the market while sustaining
future development of the business. Capital consists of total equity. The Board of Directors monitors the return on capital as well as the level
of dividends to ordinary shareholders.

The Board of Directors seek to maintain a balance between higher returns facilitated through a higher level of borrowings and the benefits